SIDPBI(H LOTHI0 CHTHED )6t EEHWILD,

GFsarement - 106

TAMIL NADU STATE ELECTION COMMISSION,
Chennai - 600 106

FLL LTI 6605
STATUTORY ORDER
HpSEs @Dy
ABSTRACT

ELECTIONS - Casual Elections — Panchayats — Conduct of — Notified.

S.0. N0.94/2014/TNSEC/PE-1 Dated the 27" August, 2014

ORDER:

The appended Notification will be published in an extra-ordinary issue of the
Salem District Gazette dated the 28" August, 2014.

(SIDPHI(H WTHN CHTH0 Db AW JpomeLILILY)
(By Order of the Tamil Nadu State Election Commission)

Encl.: Appendix and Annexure

B. JOTHI NIRMALASAMY
QEFwsoraTit

Secretary

To

The Branch Manager,

Government Branch Press, Salem (with a copy of the Notification)
- with a request to publish the Notification in the Extra-ordinary issue of the
Salem District Gazette on 28.8.2014 without fail and to supply
10 copies of the Gazette Notification to this Commission.

The District Election Officer/District Collector, Salem
The Returning Officer of the Panchayat concerned.
-through the District Election Officer/District Collector, Salem
The State Election Officer/Commr. of Rural Development and Panchayat Raj, Chennai-15.

Copy to:

The Principal Secretary to Govt., Rural Development and Panchayat Raj Dept., Chennai 9
The Computer Programmer, TNSEC - to arrange to launch in the website on 28.8.2014
Spare/SF/ME-1 Section .. for documentation.
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APPENDIX

<ibsilgbsmas
NOTIFICATION

In exercise of the powers conferred under sub-section (1) of section 239 of the Tamil
Nadu Panchayats Act, 1994 (Tamil Nadu Act 21 of 1994) and rule 24 of the Tamil Nadu

Panchayats (Elections) Rules, 1995, the Tamil Nadu State Election Commission, for the

purpose of filling up of the casual vacancies in the offices of the Ward Members of Panchayats

and/or Presidents of Village Panchayats specified in the Table annexed to this Notification,

hereby calls upon the electors of the said wards and Village Panchayats to elect ward members

of their respective Panchayats and/or Presidents of Village Panchayats, as the case may be, in

accordance with the following programme of election:-

PROGRAMME OF ELECTION

1. Publication of public notice of election and

: L 28.08.2014
commencement of receipt of nominations

2. Last date for making nominations 04.09.2014
3. Scrutiny of nominations 05.09.2014
4, Withdrawal of candidatures 08.09.2014
5. Date of Poll 18.09.2014
6. Date of commencement of counting of votes 22.09.2014
7. Date before which the election shall be 23.09.2014

completed

11.00 A.M to
3.00 P.M

11.00 A.M

Upto 3.00 P.M

7.00 A.M to
5.00 P.M

8.00 A.M.

(SDPBI, THlw CHTHED JheHBAW ) HSALILIY)
(By Order of the Tamil Nadu State Election Commission)

Jrt. T () Colina

B. JOTHI NIRMALASAMY

GQFweunaTT
Secretary
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District : Salem

The Table

VILLAGE PANCHAYAT PRESIDENT

Sl. No. Panchayat Union Village Panchayat
(1) (2) (3)
1 Athur Pungavadi
2 Ayothiyapattinam Kullampatty

VILLAGE PANCHAYAT WARD MEMBER

Sl.No. Panchayat Union Village Panchayat Ward No.
(1) (2) (3) (4)
1 Athur Kallanatham 2
2 Athur Kothambadi 2
3 Athur Paithur 5
4 Athur Pungavadi 1
5 Athur Thennakudipalayam 9
6 Ayothyapattanam Aladipatty 1
7 Ayothyapattanam Mettupatti 7
8 Gangavalli 74. Krishnapuram 8
9 Gangavalli Manmalai 5
10  Gangavalli Naduvalur 12
11  Idaipadi Adaiyur 9
12 Kadayampatty Danishpet 4
13  Mac.Donalds Choultry  Mac.Donalds Choultry 11
14  Mecheri Pottaneri 2
15 Nangavalli Doramangalam 7
16  Omalur Kamalapuram 8
‘ 17 Omalur Kamalapuram 11

18 Omalur Kottagoundampatti 5
i9 Omalur Kottaimariyammankovil 1
20  Omalur Tholasampatti 1
21 Omalur Tholasampatti 8
22  Omalur U. Maramangalam 12
23  Panamarathupatti Ervadi Vaniyambadi 9



District : Salem

24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48

Panamarathupatti
Panamarathupatti
Panamarathupatti
Panamarathupatti
Panamarathupatti
Peddanaickanpalayam
Peddanaickanpalayam
Peddanaickanpalayam
Sankari

Thalaivasal
Thalaivasal
Thalaivasal
Thalaivasal
Thalaivasal
Thalaivasal
Tharamangalam
Tharamangalam
Valapadi

Valapadi

Valapadi

Valapadi

Veerapandi
Veerapandi
Veerapandi

Yercaud

The Table

Kammalapatti
Kuralnatham
Santhiyur
Thammanaickenpatti
Valakkuttapatti
Kalarampatti
Kalleripatti
Kalyanagiri
Kaveripatti
Kavarpanai
Navaiur

Navalur

Pattuthurai
Siruvachur
Unathur
Kurukkupatti
Manathal
Athanurpatti
Singipuram
Thirumanur
Thukkiyampalayam
Akkarapalayam
Poolavari Agraharam
Veerapandy

Valavanthi
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(SBDPETH Tl CHTEHM QMW JyeHsRTLILIY)

(By Order of the Tamil Nadu State Election Commission)

B. JOTHI NIRMALASAMY

QEwevTaTT
Secretary



