

# தமிழ்நாடு மாநில தேர்தல் ஆணையம்,

சென்னை - 106

# TAMIL NADU STATE ELECTION COMMISSION,

Chennai - 600 106

# சட்டபூர்வ ஆணை STATUTORY ORDER

சுருக்கக் குறிப்பு **ABSTRACT** 

ELECTIONS - Casual Elections - Panchayats - Conduct of - Notified.

S.O. No.94/2014/TNSEC/PE-1

Dated the 27<sup>th</sup> August, 2014

#### **ORDER:**

The appended Notification will be published in an extra-ordinary issue of the Salem District Gazette dated the 28th August, 2014.

> (தமிழ்நாடு மாநில தேர்தல் ஆணைய ஆணைப்படி) (By Order of the Tamil Nadu State Election Commission)

Encl.: Appendix and Annexure

**B. JOTHI NIRMALASAMY** செயலாளர்

Jon. - Contien

Secretary

To

The Branch Manager,

Government Branch Press, Salem (with a copy of the Notification)

- with a request to publish the Notification in the Extra-ordinary issue of the Salem District Gazette on 28.8.2014 without fail and to supply 10 copies of the Gazette Notification to this Commission.

The District Election Officer/District Collector, Salem

The Returning Officer of the Panchayat concerned.

-through the District Election Officer/District Collector, Salem

The State Election Officer/Commr. of Rural Development and Panchayat Raj, Chennai-15.

#### Copy to:

The Principal Secretary to Govt., Rural Development and Panchayat Raj Dept., Chennai 9 The Computer Programmer, TNSEC - to arrange to launch in the website on 28.8.2014 Spare/SF/ME-1 Section .. for documentation.

## <u>பின் இணைப்பு</u> APPENDIX

## அறிவிக்கை NOTIFICATION

In exercise of the powers conferred under sub-section (1) of section 239 of the Tamil Nadu Panchayats Act, 1994 (Tamil Nadu Act 21 of 1994) and rule 24 of the Tamil Nadu Panchayats (Elections) Rules, 1995, the Tamil Nadu State Election Commission, for the purpose of filling up of the casual vacancies in the offices of the Ward Members of Panchayats and/or Presidents of Village Panchayats specified in the Table annexed to this Notification, hereby calls upon the electors of the said wards and Village Panchayats to elect ward members of their respective Panchayats and/or Presidents of Village Panchayats, as the case may be, in accordance with the following programme of election:-

#### **PROGRAMME OF ELECTION**

<ol> <li>Publication of public notice of election and commencement of receipt of nominations</li> </ol>	28.08.2014	11.00 A.M to	
2. Last date for making nominations	04.09.2014	3.00 P.M	
3. Scrutiny of nominations	05.09.2014	11.00 A.M	
4. Withdrawal of candidatures	08.09.2014	Upto 3.00 P.M	
5. Date of Poll	18.09.2014	7.00 A.M to 5.00 P.M	
6. Date of commencement of counting of votes	22.09.2014	8.00 A.M.	
<ol><li>Date before which the election shall be completed</li></ol>	23.09.2014		

(தமிழ்நாடு மாநில தேர்தல் ஆணைய ஆணைப்படி) (By Order of the Tamil Nadu State Election Commission)

> B. JOTHI NIRMALASAMY செயலாளர்

Jon. - Conien

Secretary

### **The Table**

District : Salem

### **VILLAGE PANCHAYAT PRESIDENT**

SI. No.	Panchayat Union	Village Panchayat
(1)	(2)	(3)
1	Athur	Pungavadi
2	Ayothiyapattinam	Kullampatty

# VILLAGE PANCHAYAT WARD MEMBER

SI.No.	Panchayat Union	Village Panchayat	Ward No.
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)
1	Athur	Kallanatham	2
2	Athur	Kothambadi	2
3	Athur	Paithur	5
4	Athur	Pungavadi	1
5	Athur	Thennakudipalayam	9
6	Ayothyapattanam	Aladipatty	1
7	Ayothyapattanam	Mettupatti	7
8	Gangavalli	74. Krishnapuram	8
9	Gangavalli	Manmalai	5
10	Gangavalli	Naduvalur	12
11	Idaipadi	Adaiyur	9
12	Kadayampatty	Danishpet	4
13	Mac.Donalds Choultry	Mac.Donalds Choultry	11
14	Mecheri	Pottaneri	2
15	Nangavalli	Doramangalam	7
16	Omalur	Kamalapuram	8
17	Omalur	Kamalapuram	11
18	Omalur	Kottagoundampatti	5
19	Omalur	Kottaimariyammankovil	1
20	Omalur	Tholasampatti	1
21	Omalur	Tholasampatti	8
22	Omalur	U. Maramangalam	12
23	Panamarathupatti	Ervadi Vaniyambadi	9

#### The Table

# District : Salem

24	Panamarathupatti	Kammalapatti	7
25	Panamarathupatti	Kuralnatham	3
26	Panamarathupatti	Santhiyur	5
27	Panamarathupatti	Thammanaickenpatti	8
28	Panamarathupatti	Valakkuttapatti	7
29	Peddanaickanpalayam	Kalarampatti	4
30	Peddanaickanpalayam	Kalleripatti	5
31	Peddanaickanpalayam	Kalyanagiri	1
32	Sankari	Kaveripatti	9
33	Thalaivasal	Kavarpanai	2
34	Thalaivasal	Navalur	5
35	Thalaivasal	Navalur	7
36	Thalaivasal	Pattuthurai	8
37	Thalaivasal	Siruvachur	10
38	Thalaivasal	Unathur	1
39	Tharamangalam	Kurukkupatti	8
40	Tharamangalam	Manathal	4
41	Valapadi	Athanurpatti	6
42	Valapadi	Singipuram	8
43	Valapadi	Thirumanur	2
44	Valapadi	Thukkiyampalayam	2
45	Veerapandi	Akkarapalayam	5
46	Veerapandi	Poolavari Agraharam	6
47	Veerapandi	Veerapandy	7
48	Yercaud	Valavanthi	9

(தமிழ்நாடு மாநில தேர்தல் ஆணைய ஆணைப்படி) (By Order of the Tamil Nadu State Election Commission)

> B. JOTHI NIRMALASAMY செயலாளர்

m. En anew

Secretary